

Press release from Epiroc AB January 24, 2024

Epiroc Capital Markets Day on September 24, 2024

Stockholm, Sweden: Epiroc AB, a leading productivity and sustainability partner for the mining and infrastructure industries, will host a Capital Markets Day (CMD) for institutional investors, analysts, and financial media in Las Vegas, United States, on September 24, 2024.

The purpose of the CMD is to give an update on Epiroc's strategy. Topics such as innovation - including automation, digitalization and electrification - aftermarket, sustainability, and operational excellence will be covered. Participating from Epiroc will be Helena Hedblom, President and CEO; Håkan Folin, CFO; and other members of Epiroc Group Management.

Preliminary agenda:

(All times in Pacific Daylight Time, PDT.)

- Monday, September 23, 19:00 22:00: Drop-in Get together (light food and drinks) in the hotel.
- Tuesday, September 24, 07:00 07:45: Breakfast in the presentation room.
- Tuesday, September 24, 08:00 12:00: Strategy presentation also webcasted followed by management lunch.
- Tuesday, September 24, 13:30: Transport to MINExpo INTERNATIONAL, the world's largest mining industry exhibit.

Please register your participation at www.epirocgroup.com/en/cmd-2024 no later than May 30, 2024. The number of participants is limited, and institutional investors, analysts, financial media and other key stakeholders will be prioritized. No transport, other than from the hotel to MINExpo, will be arranged for.

Hotel: Guests need to book accommodation themselves. We recommend you stay at the Green Valley Ranch, where the CMD will be held; please book your room by using this link.

For more information please contact:

Karin Larsson, VP Investor Relations and Media +46 10 755 0106 ir@epiroc.com Alexander Apell, IR Controller +46 72 083 9519 ir@epiroc.com Ola Kinnander, Media Relations Manager +46 70 347 2455 media@epiroc.com

Epiroc is a global productivity partner for mining and construction customers, and accelerates the transformation toward a sustainable society. With ground-breaking technology, Epiroc develops and provides innovative and safe equipment, such as drill rigs, rock excavation and construction equipment and tools for surface and underground applications. The company also offers world-class service and other aftermarket support as well as solutions for automation, digitalization and electrification. Epiroc is based in Stockholm, Sweden, had revenues of more than SEK 60 billion in 2023, and has around 18 200 passionate employees supporting and collaborating with customers in around 150 countries. Learn more at www.epirocgroup.com.